
GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: Davidson County Cemetery Preservation Plan (Phase III)

HISTORIAL COMMISSIONDepartment:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR

TENN. DEPT. OF ENV. & CONS.

The Metro Historical Commission has been awarded funds for completion of Phase III of a 

comprehensive, countywide cemetery preservation plan for Davidson County, Tennessee. 

Two previous phases, initiated in 2021, received grant funding from the TN Historical 

Commission. As Davidson County is home to 500+ rural cemeteries, creation of this plan 

will be a multi-phase project. The resulting plan will build upon existing documentation and 

survey records, including the Davidson County Cemetery Survey. The intent is to update 

survey information for each site, ascertain maintenance needs, and create documentation 

that can be updated on an ongoing basis (i.e. database, map layer). Survey will be 

completed using Tennessee Historical Commission survey standards for historic cemeteries. 

Matching funds will be provided by staff time primarily achieved through survey assistance, 

grant administration, and community outreach. 

Grantor:

Pass-Through Grantor 

(If applicable):

Program Description:

Total Award this Action: $40,000.00

Cash Match Amount $26,666.67

Department Contact: W. Tim Walker, Executive Director

862-7970

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

N/A

Status: CONTINUATION

Tuesday, December 19, 2023 Page 1 of 1

5749

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment
Dept. No. Phone Fax

011 862-7970

Other:
10/01/23
09/30/24

$0.00
15.904

40.0%  Other:

 Fund 10101  Business Unit

0.00
$18,946.67

*Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. $0.00 in budget

Budget 
Year

Metro 
Fiscal 
Year

Federal Grantor State Grantor Local Match 
Cash

Local Match 
In-Kind

Total Grant Each 
Year

Ind. Cost 
Neg. from 
Grantor

Yr 1 FY24 $40,000.00 $0.00 $26,666.67 $0.00 $66,666.67 $0.00
Yr 2 FY__
Yr 3 FY__
Yr 4 FY__
Yr 5 FY__

$40,000.00 $0.00 $26,666.67 $0.00 $66,666.67 $0.00

10/19/23 Contract#:

juanita.paulsen@nashville.gov
Contact: vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13
5749

Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

Grant Budget

Outside Consultant Project:
 Total Award:

The Metro Historical Commission has been awarded funds for completion of Phase III of a comprehensive, countywide cemetery preservation plan for Davidson County, Tennessee. 
Two previous phases, initiated in 2021, received grant funding from the TN Historical Commission. As Davidson County is home to 500+ rural cemeteries, creation of this plan will be 
a multi-phase project. The resulting plan will build upon existing documentation and survey records, including the Davidson County Cemetery Survey. The intent is to update survey 
information for each site, ascertain maintenance needs, and create documentation that can be updated on an ongoing basis (i.e. database, map layer). Survey will be completed 
using Tennessee Historical Commission survey standards for historic cemeteries. Matching funds will be provided by staff time primarily achieved through survey assistance, grant 
administration, and community outreach.

 Is Council approval required?
 Project Description:

 Is already in department budget?
 Is not budgeted?

 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

 Metro or Community-based Partners:

Other Grantor Match Source 
(Fund, BU)

0.00%

Grants Tracking Form

Davidson County Cemetery Preservation Plan (Phase III)

 Grant Period From:

 Grant Name:

(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

Department

Part One

Contact
W. Tim Walker, Executive Director

 Grantor:

 Multi-Department Grant

 Proposed Source of Match:

(applications only) Application Deadline:

If yes, list below. Funding Type:
 Grant Period To:

 Fixed Amount of $

staff time

 Metro Cash Match:

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

Pass-Thru:
$40,000.00

N/A

Applic. Submitted Electronically?

Indirect Cost 
to Metro

&  11105100

0.00  Actual number of positions added:

$18,946.6710101, 11105000

 Metro Category:
 Status: $26,666.67

 Metro In-Kind Match:

N/A

 CFDA #

                                                                

28.42%

 Award Type:

 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

(or) Date Withdrawn:

 Draw down allowable?

Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

Part Two

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund:

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate

$0.00

(or) Date Denied:
Date Awarded:

$18,946.67

Reason:

$40,000.00

 Other:

11105000; 11105100$26,666.67

 How is Match Determined?
% of Grantor

Reason:
Tot. Awarded:

Total $0.00

Yes No

GCP Received 12/18/2023

GCP Approved 12/18/2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03

mailto:trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov
mailto:vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov


06-21-23 GG 

...-,f; 
.. 

l�t �\ GOVERNMENTAL GRANT CONTRACT
(cost reimbursement grant contract with a federal or Tennessee local governmental entity or their 
agents and instrumentalities) 

·• •
....· ......... •·· 

.. 

Begin Date End Date Agency Tracking # Edison ID 

October 01, 2023 September 30, 2024 32701 -05285 81028 

Grantee Legal Entity Name Edison Vendor ID 

Metro Historical Commission 0000000004 

Subrecipient or Recipient Assistance Listing Number 15.904 

� Subrecipient 

D Recipient Grantee's fiscal year end 06/30

Service Caption (one line only) 

For the provision of professional services relating to the preservation of historic resources 
Funding-

FY State Federal Interdepartmental Other TOTAL Grant Contract Amount 

2024 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 

2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL: 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 

Grantee Selection Process Summary 

� Competitive Selection Grantee submitted application and was ranked in the top scores 
for these services and was awarded grant. 

D Non-competitive Selection 

Budget Officer Confirmation: There is a balance in the CPO USE- GG appropriation from which obligations hereunder are 
required to be paid that is not already encumbered to pay 
other obligations. 

����\�vr 

Speed Chart (optional) Account Code (optional) 
EN00021181/32704 7130400 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03

12/22/2023 | 9:44 AM CST

1/2/2024 | 9:43 AM CST

1/2/2024 | 6:24 PM PST



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4773D8DE-E4BC-432F-AB29-D346BEB3EF03



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: 4773D8DEE4BC432FAB29D346BEB3EF03 Status: Completed

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: HistCommDavidsonCountyCemeteryPreservationPlan(Phase111)24 Ready.pdf

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 23 Signatures: 6 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 15 Initials: 1 Juanita Paulson

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

730 2nd Ave. South 1st Floor

Nashville, TN  37219

Juanita.Paulsen@nashville.gov

IP Address: 170.190.198.185

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             12/21/2023 11:50:21 AM

Holder: Juanita Paulson

             Juanita.Paulsen@nashville.gov

Location: DocuSign

Security Appliance Status: Connected Pool: StateLocal

Storage Appliance Status: Connected Pool: Metropolitan Government of Nashville and 

Davidson County

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Brittany Bryant

brittany.bryant@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 170.190.198.185

Sent: 12/21/2023 11:58:20 AM

Viewed: 12/21/2023 1:38:45 PM 

Signed: 12/21/2023 1:40:58 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 12/21/2023 1:38:45 PM
      ID: 69719750-29e7-4e73-8815-9738f7064b1e

Aaron Pratt

Aaron.Pratt@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 170.190.198.185

Sent: 12/21/2023 1:41:01 PM

Viewed: 12/21/2023 1:44:04 PM 

Signed: 12/21/2023 1:44:18 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Kevin Crumbo/mjw

MaryJo.Wiggins@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 170.190.198.185

Sent: 12/21/2023 1:44:24 PM

Viewed: 12/22/2023 9:43:43 AM 

Signed: 12/22/2023 9:44:49 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 12/22/2023 9:43:43 AM
      ID: e4807034-54b7-46b1-821b-644a6ef73801

Courtney Mohan

Courtney.Mohan@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 170.190.198.144

Sent: 12/22/2023 9:44:53 AM

Viewed: 1/2/2024 9:32:10 AM 

Signed: 1/2/2024 9:43:02 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 



Signer Events Signature Timestamp
      Accepted: 1/2/2024 9:32:10 AM
      ID: db2fb57f-55ef-46b8-a08d-9f0dd5f504ea

Lora Fox

lora.fox@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 170.190.198.185

Sent: 1/2/2024 9:43:06 AM

Viewed: 1/2/2024 8:23:27 PM 

Signed: 1/2/2024 8:24:27 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 1/2/2024 8:23:26 PM
      ID: f7b2f636-cb76-432a-8b66-0bc1edc1faa6

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Danielle Godin

Danielle.Godin@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 1/2/2024 8:24:31 PM

Viewed: 1/3/2024 11:51:51 AM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Sally Palmer

sally.palmer@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 1/2/2024 8:24:31 PM

Viewed: 1/3/2024 8:31:15 AM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 1/3/2024 8:34:49 AM
      ID: 421703f2-0413-471b-95ee-cca6f21e0444

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 12/21/2023 11:58:20 AM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 1/2/2024 8:23:27 PM

Signing Complete Security Checked 1/2/2024 8:24:27 PM

Completed Security Checked 1/2/2024 8:24:31 PM

Payment Events Status Timestamps

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure




